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Wednesday   19:30 Lanes 5 - 10
President: Darrell Fisher is on Lane 12 (078)819-0064 dazoufc@gmail.com

Vice President: Harald Grau is on Lane 8 (077)716-3311 Harald_Grau@talktalk.net
Secretary/Treasurer: Chris Smith is on Lane 8 (079)204-8239 nipnet10@sky.com

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 12 3 Sandbaggers 219 165 591 57 23163 19455 654 1762 732 2078
2 8 2 Guttersnipes 214 170 561 83 23228 19982 639 1798 759 2158
3 11 1 Alter Egos 195 189 597 52 23160 20004 691 1822 751 2084
4 9 4 Grommitts Lot 171 213 500 135 22684 16474 512 1493 692 2009
5 7 5 Pistol Knights 170 214 522 116 22901 18620 672 1840 797 2215
6 10 6 BYE 183 201 0 0 23019 18789 639 1798 759 2158

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
7-8 BYE 697 656 601 1954 19 <---> Alter Egos 639 619 664 1922 13
9-10 Sandbaggers 615 625 605 1845 10 <---> Guttersnipes 697 656 601 1954 22
5-6 Grommitts Lot 672 676 632 1980 8 <---> Pistol Knights 769 797 649 2215 24

Lane Assignments
7-8 9-10 11-12

Wk13  01/05   5-  2   4-  6   1-  3
Wk14  08/05   1-  4   5-  3   6-  2
Wk15  15/05   3-  6   2-  4   5-  1

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

691 Alter Egos 1840 Pistol Knights 797 Pistol Knights 2215 Pistol Knights
672 Pistol Knights 1822 Alter Egos 759 Guttersnipes 2158 Guttersnipes
654 Sandbaggers 1798 Guttersnipes 751 Alter Egos 2084 Alter Egos

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 267 Wayne Willacy 715 Chris Smith 305 Chris Smith 868 Chris Smith

258 Darrell Fisher 706 Darrell Fisher 300 Bill Bailey 784 Bill Bailey
257 Gary Baker 669 Wayne Willacy 283 Wayne Willacy 762 Rob Taylor

Women 223 Carissa Kepke 628 Carissa Kepke 274 Tina Mottram 730 Carissa Kepke
221 Tina Mottram 559 Tina Mottram 257 Carissa Kepke 718 Tina Mottram
194 Sandy Church 554 Lynn Gammage 244 Sandy Church 699 Sandy Church
194 Lynn Gammage 244 Hilary Cooke

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

672 Pistol Knights 1840 Pistol Knights 797 Pistol Knights 2215 Pistol Knights
607 Guttersnipes 1684 Guttersnipes 697 Guttersnipes 1980 Grommitts Lot
574 Alter Egos 1652 Alter Egos 676 Grommitts Lot 1954 Guttersnipes

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 254 Bill Bailey 646 Bill Bailey 300 Bill Bailey 784 Bill Bailey

234 Chris Smith 644 Gary Baker 280 Chris Pratley 740 Chris Pratley
234 Chris Pratley 619 Wayne Willacy 266 Chris Smith 698 Gary Baker

Women 193 Sandy Church 477 Sandy Church 243 Sandy Church 633 Alice Joynes
169 Alice Joynes 432 Alice Joynes 236 Alice Joynes 627 Sandy Church
135 Tina Mottram 391 Tina Mottram 184 Tina Mottram 538 Tina Mottram

Individual High Averages
Men 206.33 Darrell Fisher Women 184.67 Lynn Gammage

205.78 Wayne Willacy 180.67 Carissa Kepke
201.00 Gary Baker 161.67 Hilary Cooke
198.00 Pip Wellsteed 161.43 Sandy Church
194.13 Joe Loveless 158.42 Tina Mottram
193.50 Liam Ford 152.00 Diane Johnson

Most Improved Average
Men 192 to 206.33 = +14.33 Darrell Fisher Women 140 to 158.42 = +18.42 Tina Mottram

153 to 166.90 = +13.90 Zac Mottram 132 to 137.38 = +5.38 Margaret Bennett
180 to 193.50 = +13.50 Liam Ford 157 to 161.67 = +4.67 Hilary Cooke
163 to 172.48 = +9.48 Bill Bailey 179 to 180.67 = +1.67 Carissa Kepke
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Most Improved average Most Improved average

175 to 183.54 = +8.54 Chris Smith 162 to 161.43 = -0.57 Sandy Church
Team Rosters

3 - Sandbaggers   HDCP=57
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Darrell Fisher 206 11 4952 24 206.33 258 706 271 745 192 +14.33
Gary Baker 201 16 3618 18 201.00 257 663 278 741 195 +6.00
Lynn Gammage 184 30 554 3 184.67 194 554 224 644
Martin Maybrey bk171 41 458 3 152.67 187 458 228 581 171 -18.33
Zac Mottram 166 45 3505 21 166.90 214 587 270 755 153 +13.90
Tina Mottram 158 52 3802 24 158.42 221 559 274 718 140 +18.42
Diane Johnson 152 57 912 6 152.00 170 473 204 575 180 -28.00
Kim Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 - Guttersnipes   HDCP=83
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Harald Grau 189 26 1709 9 189.89 224 606 246 672 194 -4.11
Ken Iredale 189 26 5123 27 189.74 225 620 257 704 182 +7.74
Chris Smith 183 31 4405 24 183.54 254 715 305 868 175 +8.54
Ian Mills 182 32 3822 21 182.00 224 596 255 689 183 -1.00
Rob Taylor 178 35 2673 15 178.20 246 660 281 762 178 +0.20
1 - Alter Egos   HDCP=52

True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Wayne Willacy 205 12 3704 18 205.78 267 669 283 717 213 -7.22
Pip Wellsteed bk198 18 594 3 198.00 216 594 234 648 198 0.00
Joe Loveless 194 22 2912 15 194.13 247 601 259 657 205 -10.87
Liam Ford 193 22 3483 18 193.50 246 662 273 749 180 +13.50
Skid Marks 186 28 3906 21 186.00 231 605 253 675 194 -8.00
Arnie Arnold 174 39 1045 6 174.17 220 562 264 694 168 +6.17
Keith Hollis bk172 40 0 0 0 0 172
Hilary Cooke 161 50 970 6 161.67 191 489 244 648 157 +4.67
Sandy Church 161 50 3390 21 161.43 194 549 244 699 162 -0.57
Chris Willacy bk150 59 0 0 0 0 150
4 - Grommitts Lot   HDCP=135

True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Carissa Kepke 180 34 2168 12 180.67 223 628 257 730 179 +1.67
Alan Bennett 167 45 4008 24 167.00 209 567 260 720 164 +3.00
Peter Millin 153 56 3676 24 153.17 192 520 251 697 148 +5.17
Alice Joynes 141 67 2972 21 141.52 169 454 236 661 144 -2.48
Margaret Bennett 137 70 2885 21 137.38 161 444 234 663 132 +5.38

5 - Pistol Knights   HDCP=116
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Tim Hawkins 182 32 6037 33 182.94 247 628 269 694 194 -11.06
Bill Bailey 172 40 3622 21 172.48 254 646 300 784 163 +9.48
Chris Pratley 168 44 6072 36 168.67 234 602 280 740 166 +2.67
Malcolm Jones 155 55 1866 12 155.50 190 527 247 698 184 -28.50
6 - BYE   HDCP=135

True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-

12 180.67 223 628 257 730 179 +1.67
24 167.00 209 567 260 720 164 +3.00
24 153.17 192 520 251 697 148 +5.17
21 141.52 169 454 236 661 144 -2.48
21 137.38 161 444 234 663 132 +5.38
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Average List of Regular Team Members
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

29 R Darrell Fisher 206 11 4952 24 637 609 201 185 193 579 609
3 R Wayne Willacy 205 12 3704 18 622 600 224 210 185 619 655

30 R Gary Baker 201 16 3618 18 624 602 208 228 208 644 698
2 R Pip Wellsteed bk198 18 594 3 600 593 0 0
9 R Joe Loveless 194 22 2912 15 598 579 0 0
6 R Liam Ford 193 22 3483 18 591 569 0 0

18 R Harald Grau 189 26 1709 9 571 558 0 0
19 R Ken Iredale 189 26 5123 27 577 546 224 186 171 581 659

1 L Skid Marks 186 28 3906 21 582 557 180 180 196 556 640
31 R Lynn Gammage 184 30 554 3 556 549 0 0
13 R Chris Smith 183 31 4405 24 563 535 171 234 158 563 659
49 R Tim Hawkins 182 32 6037 33 551 514 220 184 188 592 691
16 R Ian Mills 182 32 3822 21 570 545 212 146 182 540 636
15 R Carissa Kepke 180 34 2168 12 547 531 0 0
14 R Rob Taylor 178 35 2673 15 549 530 0 0

8 R Arnie Arnold 174 39 1045 6 530 520 0 0
52 R Bill Bailey 172 40 3622 21 530 505 237 254 155 646 784
51 R Chris Pratley 168 44 6072 36 519 479 187 234 181 602 740
39 R Alan Bennett 167 45 4008 24 528 500 168 190 157 515 650
36 R Zac Mottram 166 45 3505 21 503 478 0 0
11 R Hilary Cooke 161 50 970 6 488 478 0 0
10 R Sandy Church 161 50 3390 21 498 473 145 139 193 477 627
35 R Tina Mottram 158 52 3802 24 491 463 129 135 127 391 538
53 R Malcolm Jones 155 55 1866 12 474 458 0 0
38 R Peter Millin 153 56 3676 24 482 454 182 146 192 520 697
27 R Martin Maybrey bk171 41 458 3 460 453 0 0
33 R Diane Johnson 152 57 912 6 465 455 0 0
42 L Alice Joynes 141 67 2972 21 436 411 151 169 112 432 633
40 R Margaret Bennett 137 70 2885 21 427 402 0 0

4 R Keith Hollis bk172 40 0 0 0 0
7 R Chris Willacy bk150 59 0 0 0 0

28 R Kim Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Temporary Substitutes

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Mike Hawkins bk142 66 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vincenzo Orlando 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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High Individual Match Points  (determined by percentage of wins to losses)
Men 6  75% Pip Wellsteed Women 6  75% Lynn Gammage

55  68.8% Ken Iredale 10  62.5% Diane Johnson
32  66.7% Rob Taylor 43  59.7% Tina Mottram
34  60.7% Gary Baker 18  56.3% Carissa Kepke
34  60.7% Bill Bailey 26  46.4% Alice Joynes
38  59.4% Darrell Fisher 25  44.6% Sandy Church
28  58.3% Liam Ford 6  37.5% Hilary Cooke

22  55% Joe Loveless 23  35.9% Margaret Bennett
35  54.7% Alan Bennett
13  54.2% Harald Grau

8  50% Arnie Arnold
48  50% Tim Hawkins

31  48.4% Chris Smith
27  48.2% Skid Marks
28  43.8% Zac Mottram
31  43.1% Ian Mills
31  43.1% Peter Millin
40  41.7% Chris Pratley
19  39.6% Wayne Willacy

8  20% Malcolm Jones
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This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women
How many people bowled 15 12 3
Number of games bowled 45 36 9

Actual average of week's scores 183.49 193.25 144.44
How many games above average 24 21 3
How many games below average 20 14 6

Pins above/below average per game 7.42 11.83 -10.22
How many people raised average 10 9 1

        by this amount 1.94 2.11 0.41
How many people went down 5 3 2

        by this amount -1.35 -0.78 -2.21

League average before bowling 176.49 181.84 155.12
League average after bowling 177.33 183.22 153.79

Change in league average 0.84 1.38 -1.33

800s -- -- --
775s -- -- --
750s -- -- --
725s -- -- --
700s -- -- --
675s -- -- --
650s -- -- --
625s 2 2 --
600s 2 2 --
575s 3 3 --
550s 2 2 --
525s 1 1 --
500s 2 2 --
475s 1 -- 1
450s -- -- --
425s 1 -- 1
400s -- -- --

below 400 1 -- 1

300s -- -- --
275s -- -- --
250s 1 1 --
225s 4 4 --
200s 8 8 --
175s 16 15 1
150s 8 6 2
125s 7 2 5
100s 1 -- 1

below 100 -- -- --
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Team Average vs Avg of Scores

Team average per pair of lanes Average of scores bowled that day
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